Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/27/2023

1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023

1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023

1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023

1/27/2023
1/27/2023

1/27/2023
1/27/2023

RMP23-000274

RMP23-000276
RMP23-000276
RMP23-000277
RMP23-000278

4623 KENILWORTH DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2502 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4728
ARBOR DR

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2919 CARDINAL DR
4732 ARBOR DR
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
3705 PHEASANT DR
2907 DOVE ST

31 E FOREST LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1951 ROHLWING RD
WB GOLF WO 190
WB GOLF WO 190

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL

1301 MEIJER DR

LAT: <42.0481441666667>

LONG: <-
87.9948248333334>

1669 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF

RD
2912 CARDINAL DR

2605 PARK ST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL

PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

1/30/2023 12:25:25 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

1/27/2023

1/27/2023

1/27/2023
1/27/2023

1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023

1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023
1/27/2023

1/27/2023

RMP23-000279

RMP23-000280

RMP23-000281

RMP23-000282

RMP23-000283

W EUCLID AVE / N WILKE
RD

APPROX LOC:4700
ARBOR DR

4700 ARBOR DR

HEATHER CT / GREEN
MEADOW CT

1900 GOLF RD

2408 MAPLE LN

4180 WINNETKA AVE
1735 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

4732 ARBOR DR
4732 ARBOR DR
4732 ARBOR DR
1301 MEIJER DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5400 ASTOR LN

4732 ARBOR DR

2901 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 GOLF RD

2405 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC: 5300 NEW
WILKE RD

4704 ARBOR DR

MOTORIST ASSIST

UNKNOWN PROBLEM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

UNWANTED SUBJECT
LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE

THEFT

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
DOMESTIC

LOUD MUSIC
AMBULANCE CALL

INTOXICATED DRIVER
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/30/2023 12:25:25 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/27/2023 2605 PARK ST ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/30/2023 12:25:25 PM



