



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/27/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/27/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/27/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023		2919 CARDINAL DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
1/27/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/27/2023		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/27/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023		2907 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/27/2023		31 E FOREST LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/27/2023	RMP23-000274	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/27/2023		1951 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/27/2023	RMP23-000276	WB GOLF WO I90	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/27/2023	RMP23-000276	WB GOLF WO I90	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/27/2023	RMP23-000277	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/27/2023	RMP23-000278	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
1/27/2023		LAT: <42.0481441666667> LONG: <-87.99482483333334>	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/27/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/27/2023		2912 CARDINAL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/27/2023		2605 PARK ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/27/2023		W EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023		APPROX LOC:4700 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/27/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/27/2023		HEATHER CT / GREEN MEADOW CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/27/2023		1900 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023	RMP23-000279	2408 MAPLE LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/27/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/27/2023		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023	RMP23-000280	1460 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	
1/27/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/27/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/27/2023	RMP23-000281	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	
1/27/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/27/2023	RMP23-000282	5400 ASTOR LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/27/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	
1/27/2023		2901 WEST FRONTAGE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023	RMP23-000283	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/27/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023		1600 GOLF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/27/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/27/2023		APPROX LOC: 5300 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/27/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/27/2023		2605 PARK ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA